Illinois law.

Section 1485.80  Fees 

The following fees shall be paid to the Division and are not refundable: 

a)	Application Fees 
The fee for application for registration as a surgical assistant or surgical technologist is $100.

b)	Renewal Fees 
The fee for the renewal of a registration shall be calculated at the rate of $62.50 per year.

c)	General Fees 

1)	The fee for the restoration of a registration other than from inactive status is $20 plus payment of all lapsed renewal fees. 

2)	The fee for a certification of a registrant's record for any purpose is $20. 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 12813, effective August 9, 2024)
